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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:33AM

Assembly District 61

 21,787 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 998 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 221 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,006 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,006 

 12,219 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,454 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 3,755 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 324 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 860 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 99 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 91 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 159 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SANDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE GROHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PARISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK R. DERUBBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MOODY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ADIMANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BAER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONG DA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINGTING ROCA (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,991 

Unrecorded  1,015 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:33AM

Assembly District 62

 31,137 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 961 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 293 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,391 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,391 

 6,258 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,775 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 9,213 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 223 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 542 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 100 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 141 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 142 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 ALAN CATANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VOLPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN J. GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN GALANTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KAPPEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GULIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE RIORBUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SWORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LEONARD ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PUSHARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP LIA (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIGGY CASEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,429 

Unrecorded  1,962 

Page 3 of 8



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:33AM

Assembly District 63

 23,788 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,059 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 221 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,068 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,068 

 8,658 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,095 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 5,675 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 284 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 549 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 102 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 110 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 119 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALVARO ARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE C. SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ECHO CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. PENROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP LIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRANTE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CAMMAROTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JUDE BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD STROH (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,622 

Unrecorded  1,446 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:33AM

Assembly District 64

 18,860 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 834 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 143 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,837 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,837 

 5,073 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,420 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 5,139 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 197 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 456 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 83 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 112 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 118 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADAIR MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED C. SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY INCARBUNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID C. EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN E. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS FELSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORGA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMY HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MCFEELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DIBRIENZA (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,625 

Unrecorded  1,212 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:33AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Richmond County

 95,572 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,852 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 878 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  100,302 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  100,302 

 32,208 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 33,744 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 23,782 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,028 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 2,407 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 384 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 454 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 538 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADAIR MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN CATANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED C. SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVARO ARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY INCARBUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VOLPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SANDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN J. GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE C. SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE GROHL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID C. EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PARISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN GALANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK R. DERUBBIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ECHO CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN E. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS FELSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

Page 6 of 8



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:33AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 JASON MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KAPPEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GULIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORGA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MOODY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE RIORBUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SWORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ADIMANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LEONARD ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BAER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. PENROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PUSHARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SENE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHILIP LIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMY HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONG DA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRANTE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MCFEELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CAMMAROTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DIBRIENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JUDE BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINGTING ROCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD STROH (WRITE-IN)

 35 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL BAROZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:33AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 WILLIAM MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIGGY CASEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  94,667 

Unrecorded  5,635 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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